

Regd office : 'Delton House, 4801, Bharat Ram Road 24, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002 (INDIA) Phone : 91-11-23273907 E-mail : dcl@deltoncables.com, Website : www.deltoncables.com CIN : L31300DL 1964PL C004255 AN ISO 9001-2008 COMPANY

Date: January 23, 2025

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 504240

Sub: Disclosure under the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, and in continuation with our intimation dated August 14, 2023, we hereby state that the Company has settled the dispute with M/s Aggarwal Timber. The details of the same is enclosed herewith as **'Annexure – I'**.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Delton Cables Limited

Jitender Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. as above



Regd office : 'Delton House, 4801, Bharat Ram Road 24, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002 (INDIA) Phone : 91-11-23273907 E-mail : dcl@deltoncables.com, Website : www.deltoncables.com

CIN : L31300DL 1964PL C004255

AN ISO 9001-2008 COMPANY

<u>Annexure – I</u>

<u>Details required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No.</u> <u>SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023</u>

S.No.	Particulars	Details
a)	the details of any change in the status and/or any development in relation to such proceedings;	Dispute between the parties have been amicably settled and pursuant to that Arbitrator has passed an order dated January 23, 2025.
b)	in the case of litigation against key management personnel or its promoter or ultimate person in control, regularly provide details of any change in the status and / or any development in relation to such proceedings;	Not Applicable
c)	in the event of settlement of the proceedings, details of such settlement including - terms of the settlement, compensation/ penalty paid (if any) and impact of such settlement on the financial position of the listed entity	Dispute has been settled between both the parties and Delton Cables Limited will pay the total sum of approximately Rs. 47 Lakhs to M/s Aggarwal Timber as per the terms mentioned in the Arbitrator Order dated January 23, 2025.